ARIZONA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Office of the Chief Clerk
1700 West Washington - Phoenix, AZ 85007-2844
Phone: (602) 926-3032 - Email: cclerks@azleg.gov

POSITION

SPEAKER'S OFFICE
Sr. Executive Assistant to the Speaker
Executive Assistant to the Speaker

SERGEANT AT ARMS
Deputy Sergeant at Arms

ACCOUNTING & HUMAN RESOURCES

Chief Financial Officer
Human Resources Manager

MAJORITY LEADERSHIP STAFF
Chief of Staff

Chief Operating Officer

Deputy Chief of Staft & General Counsel
Director of Communications

Director of Fiscal Policy

Director of Policy

Sr. Counsel & Policy Advisor

Sr. Policy Advisor

Sr. Policy Advisor

Policy Advisor

Policy Advisor

Policy Advisor

Sr. Advisor for Strategic Communications
Assistant Policy Advisor

Assistant Policy Advisor

Assistant to Majority Leader

Assistant to Majority Whip

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CLERK
Chief Clerk
Deputy Chief Clerk
Amendment & Research Clerk
Communications Clerk / Notary
Bill & Index Clerk
Journal Clerk
Archivist
Bill Status & History Clerk
Public Records Counsel
Public Records Clerk
Supplies & Document Services Supervisor
Supplies & Document Services Clerk
Studio Manager
Photographer & Graphic Designer
Reader / Information Desk
Information Desk
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NAME

Heather Colaric
Jana Babel

Chuck Fitzgerald
James Avitia

Travis Swallow
Kerrin Payne

Grant Hanna

Matt Specht

Linley Wilson (Rules; Ethics)
Andrew Wilder

Sean McCarthy (APPROP; WM)
Kelsey Jahntz (COM; ED)
Daniel Schwiebert (LARA; NREW)
Gina Swoboda (FMAE)

Ric Blazquez (JUD; PSLE)
Austin Correa (TI; IT)

Matt Sifert (GOV; ST)

Joel Hobbins (HHS)

Sergio Arellano

Noah Brunson-Osborne (RO)
Trinity Preest

Calandra Valencia

Sarah Davis

Krystle Isvoranu
Joshua Babel

Ross Andrews
Carlyn Covey
Vincent Curran
Daniel Frank
Rebecca Hegstad
Michelle Richards
Justin Riches
Ashley Mclver
Zach Laube

Dave Raheb
Brandon Nazari
Boban Gligoric
Steve Matt
Sharon Soliere / Jan Hendry
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ROOM

223
223

227
109B

041
019

212
215
213
218
211
216
209
210
219
214
221
217
220
219A
219A
208
207

203

232
232
Basement
Basement

Lobby
Lobby

PHONE

6-3202
6-3247

6-5582
6-3408

6-5681
6-4613

6-4962
6-5518
6-5544
6-5299
6-5511
6-5654
6-3147
6-3705
6-3233
6-3328
6-4547
6-3649
6-5730
6-3773
6-3773
6-3417
6-3181

6-3032

6-5507
6-4215
6-5780
6-5780
6-4303
6-3115
6-3016
6-4221
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RULES
Rules Attorney
Rules Attorney
Engrossing Clerk
Secretary / Asst. Engrossing Clerk

DEMOCRATIC STAFF
Democratic Chief of Staff
Deputy Chief of Staft / General Counsel
Sr. Policy Advisor / Intern Coord.
Sr. Policy Advisor / Deputy Intern Coord.
Sr. Policy Advisor
Sr. Policy Advisor
Policy Advisor
Policy Advisor
Policy Advisor
Communications Director / Media
Digital Content Director / Outreach

Executive Asst. to Democratic Staff / Notary

Admin. Asst. to Democratic Leader
Admin. Asst. to Asst. Democratic Leader
Admin. Asst. to Democratic Whip
Admin. Asst. to Democratic Whip

MAJORITY RESEARCH STAFF

Director of Research / Sr. Research Analyst

Deputy Director / Sr. Research Analyst
Sr. Research Analyst / Parliamentarian
Sr. Research Analyst

Sr. Research Analyst

Research Analyst

Research Analyst

Research Analyst

Research Analyst

Research Analyst

Research Analyst / Constituent Services
Executive Administrative Assistant
Assistant Analyst

Assistant Analyst

Research Assistant

Research Assistant
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Tim Fleming

Jennifer Holder

Darci Johnson

Norma Chastain / Cheryl Laube

Lisette Flores

Rhonda Barnes (FMAE; RULES)
Magali Bearden (HHS; ST)
Vicente Reyna (LARA; NREW)
Selianna Chang (JUD; FMAE)
Brenden Foland (APPROP; IT)
Mykelin Myers (ED; GOV)
Nicole Lovato (COM; WM)
Israel Kiyogera (PSLE; TI)
Robbie Sherwood

Bailey Tramutolo

Melissa Valdez

Brandon Benally

Marissa Coronado

Sonia Evaro

Alicia Ortiz

Diana Clay (RO)

Chase Houser (ED)

Paul Benny (COM)

Vince Perez (WM)

Ahjahna Graham (HHYS)
Corbin Wright (NREW)

Jeremy Bassham (APPROP)
Nathan McRae (JUD; ST)

Luca Moldovan (IT; TT)

Montse Torres (PSLE)

Blanca Santillan Ramos (LARA)
Lindsay Suppa

Michael Bencomo (FMAE; GOV)
Tasja McMaster (JUD; ST)
Maggie Lindsay (ED)

Robert Swoboda
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228

010
011
012
017
008
009
016
014
015
013
006
005
322A
322A
332B
321A

033
027
038
022
032
039
020
025
023
034
024
031
030
021
28A
28A

6-4615

6-5848

6-3257
6-3117
6-5875
6-3703

6-3848
6-3213
6-4587
6-5989
6-3583
6-3458
6-5725
6-3646
6-3250
6-3219
6-3046
6-3848
6-3148
6-3476
6-3165
6-3419
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HOUSE ADMINISTRATION

Supervisor
Assistant Supervisor

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANTS

Cory Aguilera
Minerva Arvizu
Laura Balderrama
Brandan Benally
Sharon Cadle
Heather Colaric
Jordan Cook
Marissa Coronado
Sarah Davis
Keesha Esquerette
Alexis Estrada
Sonia Evaro

Barb Farrell

Kimberly "Kim" Gallen

Veronica Graham
Blayke Heaton
Carolyn Hoffman
Jerresa House
Christie Hudson
Susan Hughes
Jennifer Johnson
Sandy Kelley
Jameson Krall
Tany Maytorena
Lilian Mbong
Theresa McCloskey
Tayler Myers
Esmeralda Narveaz
Jackie O'Donnell
Alicia Ortiz

Sherry Palma
Sonia Ramirez
Whitney Reed
Abby Selvey
Stephanie Smith
Veronica Stevens
Patricia "Pat" Tostado
Calandra Valencia
Tammie Valencia
Andie Walfoort
Jessica Wilson
Dorena Wright
Jakki Grant

Delilah Tineo
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Jana Babel
Angela Hall

Austin (3968); Blattman (3996)

Griffin (5895) NREW

Aguilar (3953); Abeytia (3501)

De Los Santos (4098) Minority Leader
Pingerelli (3396) ST

Montenegro (3635) Speaker of the House
Olson (3376) WM

Gutierrez (4134)

Willoughby (4153) Majority Whip
Marshall (3579) PSLE

Gress (4105) ED

Crews (3256)

Heap (3381); Way (3433)

Kolodin (3560)

Martinez (3158)

Carter, P. (3153); Keshel (3558)
Hendrix (4209) RULES

Pena (3696); Powell (3415)

Rivero (3528) IT

Gillette (4100) FMAE

Biasiucci (3018) TI

Fink (3516); Taylor (3564)

Peshlakai (3708); Liguori (3264)
Contreras, L. (5284); Luna-Najera (3381)
Simacek (3083); Volk (3498)

Wilmeth (5044)

Cavero (3285); Villegas (3027)

Garcia (3329); Mathis (3138)
Livingston (4178) APPROP

Travers (3917)

Connolly (3300); Hernandez, C. (3523)
Hernandez, A. (3136); Tsosie (3157)
Blackman (3244) GOV

Weninger (3392) COM

Chaplik (3436) RO

Stahl Hamilton (3279); Hernandez, L. (3553)
Contreras, P. (4067); Marquez (3179)
Carbone (4038) Majority Leader
Kupper (3512); Lopez (3445)

Bliss (4018) HHS

Diaz (4852) LARA

Nguyen (3258) JUD

Floater

Floater

Carter, N. (5761) Speaker Pro Tempore
Sandoval (3740)
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128

123B
225A
121B
322A
130A
223
113A
322A
207
312B
205A
332B
307
218A
129A
303A
114A
344E
113B
130B
110A
344F
118A
331B
119A
111A
325A
336A
222A
321A
117A
336B
224A
315
311
331C
123A
208A
315
305
302A
226A

204
326

6-4619
6-3247
6-3076

6-3378
6-3248
6-3265
6-3257
6-3237
6-3202
6-3201
6-3117
6-3181
6-3049
6-5660
6-5875
6-5798
6-4668
6-3513
6-3161
6-3145
6-3454
6-3207
6-3505
6-3186
6-3548
6-4375
6-5790
6-3065
6-3532
6-3255
6-3755
6-3674
6-4430
6-5035
6-4608
6-4358
6-4392
6-4226
6-3595
6-3377
6-3417
6-4188
6-3697
6-3991
6-3050
6-5556
6-5557
6-5761
6-3740
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PAGES
Page Supervisor — Angel Vigil Lead Page — Jesus Sanchez
Sierra Anglen Parker Labas Ryan Marlowe
Aislynne Noble Sophia Poulson Mariana Rodgers
Aiden Schwake Mehr Shahid Elian Washington
FACILITIES MANAGER Alan Botello
SECURITY
Chief of Security Sgt. Arthur Avitia
DPS Officer Sgt. Arnold Stolz
Sergio Arellano Jamshid "Khan" Azimi Amilio Blanco
Dan Cahalan Ramiro Gaytan Blanca Lara
Cristian Martinez Jonathan Meyers Diego Montemayor
Jiovany Padilla Larry Sanchez
HOUSEKEEPING
Supervisor Vanessa Reed
Housekeeper (AM) Perla Montano
Housekeeper (PM) Eddie Villaverde
LEG. BROADCAST/AZ CAPITOL TV Jason Fitzpatrick
Mike Shahin Craig Shiffler Taylor Rodgers
LEGISLATIVE CHAPLAIN Donna Kafer

DOCTOR OF THE DAY COORDINATOR  Eva Turner (AZMED)

CAPITOL POLICE
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109
201
Tim Burke

Jason Lile
Cory Neal

6-3656

6-5569

6-3407
6-5422

6-4898

6-3542
6-3541

(602) 435-5144
(602) 826-2082

Emergency  (602) 223-2208  Non-Emergency
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(602) 223-2201
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